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503.255.2973 / Fax:  503.253.9172 / www.oshp.org

Oregon Society Of
Health-System Pharmacists

Mrs. Michelle Murray, RPh
Clinical Manager
Legacy Health System
7520 SW Canyon Dr.
Portland, OR 97225

President
5/31/2015

Work:  503.413.7198
PHONE:  503.704.9237
Home:  503.297.6461
Fax:  503.413.6208
EMAIL2:  mamurray03@gmail.com
Email:  mmurray@lhs.org

Deanna Moretz, PharmD, BCPS
Pharmacy Care Manager
Providence Newberg
5028 Foothills Rd., #E
Lake Oswego, OR 97034

President Elect
5/31/2015

WORK:  503.574.7349
FAX:  503.573.1816
EMAIL:  deanna.moretz@providence.org
CELLULAR:  503.919.1168

Ms. Kristine Marcus, RPh, BCPS
7400 SE 31st Ave.
Portland, OR 97202

Past President
5/31/2015

Work:  503.352.7291
Home:  503.772.1553
FAX:  503.352.7270
EMAIL2:  matt.krisma@comcast.net
Email:  marcusk@pacificu.edu
CELLULAR:  503.730.3365

Ms. Rebecca Britton, PharmD, BCPS
4239 SE Evergreen St.
Portland, OR 97206

Secretary
5/31/2016

WORK:  503.494.7535
FAX:  503.494.8100
EMAIL:  linesr@ohsu.edu

Zach McCall, PharmD, MBA, BCPS
1581 SE Maple Ave.
Portland, OR 97214

Treasurer
5/31/2015

HOME:  503.332.1658
EMAIL2:  zacharymt@yahoo.com
EMAIL:  zmccall@lhs.org

Joshua Wiegel, PharmD, BCPS
Oregon Health & Science University
Mail Code CR 9-4
3181 SW Sam Jackson Park Rd.
Portland, OR 97239

Northern Chapter Chair
5/31/2015

EMAIL2:  josh.wiegel@gmail.com
EMAIL:  wiegel@ohsu.edu

Jonathan White, PharmD, BCPS
Providence Medical Group
4400 NE Halsey, #490
Portland, OR 97213

Northern Chapter Chair Elect
5/31/2015

WORK:  503.893.6918
FAX:  503.893.6913
EMAIL:  jonathan.white@providence.org

Mrs. Yvonne Mete, RPh
Providence Medford Medical Center
575 Judge Ln.
Central Point, OR 97502

Southern Chapter Chair
5/31/2015

HOME:  541.830.4840
EMAIL:  yvonnemete@yahoo.com

Ms. Chelsea Mannebach
Providence Medical Group
840 Royal Ave., #130
Medford, OR 97504

Southern Chapter Chair Elect
5/31/2015

PHONE:  503.893.6900
EMAIL:  chelsea.mannebach@providence.org

Andrew Gibler, PharmD
OHSU
3181 SW Sam Jackson Park Rd., CR 9-4
Portland, OR 97239

Sr Board Member At Large
5/31/2015

WORK:  503.494.4250
FAX:  503.494.8100
EMAIL:  giblera@ohsu.edu

Mr. Juancho Ramirez, PharmD
2448 Violet Ct. NW
Albany, OR 97321

Jr Board Member At Large
5/31/2015

PHONE:  541.974.2421
EMAIL:  ramireju@ohsu.edu

Mr. Thang Huynh
3280 SW 170th Ave., #1407
Beaverton, OR 97006

Student Chapter President
5/31/2015

PHONE:  503.357.6151
EMAIL:  huyn6977@pacificu.edu

Mr. Benjamin Vermillion
513 NW 30th St.
Corvallis, OR 97330

Student Chapter President
5/31/2015

PHONE:  503.730.2608
EMAIL:  vermillb@onid.orst.edu

Ms. Dawn Shults, CPhT
Dept. Head, Pharmacy Tech Program
Clark College
CCW 224
1933 Fort Vancouver Way
Vancouver, WA 98663

Technician Chapter President
5/31/2015

WORK:  360.992.6033
FAX:  360.992.2020
EMAIL:  dshults@clark.edu

Mrs. Heidi Chinwuba, PharmD, BCPS
10159 NW Brighton Ln.
Portland, OR 97229

Education Affairs Council 
Chair5/31/2015

PHONE:  406.544.5412
EMAIL:  heidi.chinwuba@providence.org

Abby Frye, PharmD
5135 NE Flanders St.
Portland, OR 97213

Education Affairs Council 
Chair5/31/2015

WORK:  206.403.5789
FAX:  503.893.6913
EMAIL2:  fryea6@gmail.com
EMAIL:  abby.frye@providence.org

Sarah Fondse, PharmD
607 SE Shega Ct.
Hillsboro, OR 97123

Organization Affairs Council 
Chair5/31/2015

PHONE:  602.625.7702
EMAIL:  sfondse@lhs.org



Ms. Molly Juhlin, PharmD
7960 SE 21st Ave., #7
Portland, OR 97202

Organization Affairs Council 
Chair5/31/2015

EMAIL:  mjuhlin@lhs.org

Ms. Rachel Seitz, PharmD
3555 NE 113th Ave.
Portland, OR 97220

Professional Affairs Council 
Chair5/31/2015

EMAIL:  rachelseitz@outlook.com
CELLULAR:  208.699.1015

Mr. Joshua Bishop, PharmD
401 Rockwood Ln.
Grand Junction, CO 81503-6701

OSPA Representative
10/19/2014

HOME:  541.760.9020
EMAIL:  Josh.Bishop@clearonehp.com

20 Positions Listed


